Exploded View Drawing JDP-15M/MF

17



Parts List JDP-15M/MF

Index No.

Part No.

10600110
10800101

JDP15-1002A..........

10600204

TS-2279121 ............
JDP15-1004A..........
JDP15-1004B...........
TS-2229403 ............

10600604

JDP15-1006 ............

10600702
10600802
10600902

10601009A1 ............
JDP15-1012 ............
TS-0071011 ............
TS-2276101 ............

10601601

JDP15-1017 ............
JDP15-1018 ............

10601901
10602001

JDP15-1021 ............

10602204
10602205
10602304

TS-2276081 ............
JDP15-1025 ............
TS-2279121 ............
JDP15-1027 ............
TS-1534042 ............

10602901
10603002

TS-2228161 ............

10603206
10603301
10603416

2502NBC412...........
TS-1540081 ............

10603704
10603807

JDP15-1038 ............
TS-209402 ..............
JDP15-1043 ............

10604505

JDP15-1050 ............

10605115

TS-0561052 ............

10605403

TS-1540071 ............

10605608

JDP15-1056 ............

10605702
10605822

Description Size Qty
Base fOr UDP-15M ... 1
Base for JDP-15MF ... ..o 1
Column Holder for JDP-15M........oouiiii e 1
Column Holder for JDP-15MFE ... 1
Hex Socket Set Screw .......cocoeevviviiiiiiiiiiiieene M10-12 e, 3
Body Column for JDP-15M........ccoiiiiiiiei e 1
Body Column for JDP-15MF .......coouiiiiii e 1
Hex Head BOlt ........covveneeiieeeeeee e M10x40 ..., 4
Table BraCket .......c.oouieiii e 1
Table Bracket Assy (includes #6 thru #18)..........cccoooiiiiiiiiis 1
(CT=T= T TP 1
Gealr Shaft .. ..o e 1
LA Lo o o 1
Crank Handlg ASSY .....c.vuiiiiiiii e 1
Table BraCKet .........oouiviiii e 1
Hex Head BOlt ...........ccovveviiiiiiiiieeeeeee 5/8-11 x1-1/2............. 1
Hex Socket Set Screw .......cocovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiienn, MB-10.....eeieiiienen, 1
TiltING SCAIE ...oneeeeeee e 1
Centering SCale ........coouuiiiiiii 1
DIIVE SCreW. ... o D235 i, 2
Column Lock Handle............cooveveiiiiiiiiiiea, M12*1.75-35 .............. 1
Table Lock Handle.........cc.cooooniiiiiiiee M10*1.5 ... 1
TADIE ... e 1
RACK fOr UDP-15M ... 1
RaACK fOr JDP-15MF ... 1
RacCK RiNG ...oovviiiiiiie e D735 1
Hex Socket Set Screw .......coooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeene MB-8...voeiiiienne, 1
HEBAA. ... e s 1
Hex Socket Set Screw .......cocovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiieene M10-12 e, 2
Lamp SOCKEL ....vuiiiiee e 1
Cr. Re. Pan Head SCrew ........coveevvieiiiiiiiiieiann, MB-12 ... 2
HaNAIe Shifter ...c.vieieiee e 1
Motor Bar Shifter ........oooeieiiee e 1
Hex Head Bolt ..........cooonieiii e, M8B-16....ccveeiieine. 1
1Y/ [0) (o] gl = To o [T 1
Shifter Bolt ... M10-33 ..., 2
MOtOr Base.......ccuieniiiiiee e 75125 .. 1
Spring Washer..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiii e, D12 o 1
HEeX NUE.....co e, M12 . 2
HUD e 1
Feed Shaft ........ooniinii e 1
Feed Shaft Assy (includes #37 thru#39) ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
ROI PN e, M5-16 .., 1
HaNAIE Bar ..o e 1
SCalE RING oot 1
ST o] oo T 0= o ISP 1
Shaft SEat ... ..o e 1
Hex NUL. ... 1/2-20 ... 1
QUIll Set SCreW ... ...covvieiei e M10-28 ..o 1
HEeX NUE......oii e M10 . 1
QUIlL. .o, MT2..o, 1
Quill and Spindle Assy (includes #56 thru# 64) ............cccooeevviiieerennnnnn. 1
RUBDEI WASKET ... e e 1
SPINAIE ..o, 1 1

18



Parts List JDP-15M/MF

Index No.

Part No.

2001226204 ............
2001226203............
TS-2360161 ............

10606301
10606401
10606505

JDP15-1065 ............
2001226204 ............

10606703
10606801
10606904

JDP15-1070 ............
21015M2J30 ...........
JDP15-1072 ............

10607303

JDP15-1074 ............
JDP15-1074A..........
JDP15-1074B..........
JDP15-1075 ............
TS-2208201 ............
TS-1550061 ............
TS-1540061 ............
JDP15-1079 ............
2571MNC307 ..........
TS-1504021 ............
JDP15-1083 ............
TS-1534042 ............
JDP15-1085 ............
JDP15-1087 ............
JDP15-1088 ............
TS-1533042 ............
JDP15-1090 ............
JDP15-1090A...........
JDP15-1092 ............
JDP15-1095 ............
JDP15-1095A..........
JDP15-1096 ............

10609801

VB-A28 ...

TS-0680021 ............
TS-0561052 ............
JDP15-1109 ............
2668BBDA23...........

10611201

TS-2286122 ............

VB-A26 ...

TS-2285162 ............
JDP15-1137 ............
TS-1533042 ............
JDP15-1139 ............

10614001

2536MBE616...........

10916202

Description Size Qty
Ball BEAING ... et 1
Ball BEAING ... et 1
Washer ... MI1G .., 1
NUE LOCK . e 1
SPINAIE NUL ... 1
DriviNG SIEEVE ... 1
Driving Sleeve Assy (includes #65 thru #67) ..........cccooveiiiiiiiiiiineeiennn. 1
Ball BEAING. ... i 2
RACK FING... e P45T=4. ... 1
Retaining RiNG.....couuii e 2
Pulley Set NUL ... 1
SPINAIe PUIIBY ....oovni e 1
Drilling Arbor ... MT2*JT3 . 1
CRUCK ASSY ... e 1
Wedge Shifter .......ieiii e 1
o] o] PP 1
Centrifugal Switch (not Shown) .........coooiiiiii e, 1
Capacitor (NOt SNOWN) .....c.uiiiii e 1
o o) VAT T N 1
Hex. Hd. SCrew ......coovviiiiiiiie e M8-20.....ceevvviriiaennn. 4
Flat Washer...........coooeiiiii e MB..ooiiieeieeee 8
HeX NUL. ... M8, 4
MOLOE PUIIBY ... 1
Parallel Key.........couuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 5%5-20... i, 1
Hex Socket Set Screw .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiii M8-12 . 1
Strain REIET ... 1
Cr. Re. Pan Head Screw ...........ccccevveviviineeeinnnnn. MB-12...eeieiiieeeiinn. 1
POWET CabIE ... 1
ROCKEr SWItCH ... 1
SWIECN BOX 1t 1
Cr. Re. PanHead Screw ...........ccoovvveveviineennnnnn. M5-12 .., 3
PUIEY COVEI ASSY....uiiiiiiiiee et 1
U Shaped Protecting Rubber (not shown)............ccooiiiiiiiiii, 1
Cr. Re. Round Washer Hd. Screw...................... M6*1.0-12.....c.ceenne. 4
Center PUIIBY......couiiii e 1
Center Pulley Assy (includes #95 thru #98) ... 1
Ball BEAING ... et 2
Center Pulley Shaft........cooeiiiiiiei e 1
VeBeltonn A28 1
Flat Washer..........ccoooiiiiiiiii e, L1 4
HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 oo 1
ClampP-Cord. .. ... 3
Cr. Re. Pan Head Screw .........cccooevviviviineennnnnn. M5-8...cooiiiiiiiiieeeenn, 3
Chuck Key Holder.......o.uiii e 1
Cr. Re. Round Washer Hd. Screw...................... MB-12 ..o 1
VeBeltoon oo, A-26....ccciiiiieiiiiiie 1
Cr. Re. Truss Hd. Tapping Screw ...................... M5-16 ...cooeiieien 2
R o o I 7 ) T 1
Cr. Re. PanHead Screw ...........cccooeiviiiiiennn. M5-12 2
ROCKEr SWItCH ... 1
Lo} (o] gl oo PP 1
ROINPin ..o 6-25. i 2
Warning Label ...... oo 1

19



Parts List JDP-15M/MF

Index No. Part No.

166.......... JDP15-1166 ............
169.......... JDP15-1169 ............
170.......... 2658MzZDU36 ..........
601.......... TS-2245082 ............
602.......... TS-0733031 ............
610.......... TS-1534692 ............
611.......... 10661102.... ............
612.......... TS-1540071 ............
613.......... 10661301 ................
................ JDP15-1613 ............
614 .......... 13005701 ................
615.......... 13005601 ................
616.......... TS-1502081 ............
617.......... JDP15-1617 ............
618.......... 10661801 ................
634.......... 2502ABC410...........
700.......... TS-152704 ..............
701.......... TS-152706 ..............
702.......... TS-152707 ..............
801.......... JDP15-1801 ............
848 .......... JDP15-1848 ............
849.......... JDP15-1849 ............
922.......... 2801ABRF04...........
999.......... TS-1540081 ............

Description Size Qty
Speed DIiagram ... 1
Trade-Mark Label ... 1
Drive SCre&W.....cccuiiiiieiieee e D235, 6
Cr. Re. PanHead Screw ..........ccccoeevvveiiiininnnnnn. M5-8..oeiiiiieieeens 4
External Tooth Lock Washer..........c..ccccoeiienanie. No10....ccoviiiin, 2
Cr. Re. PanHead Screw ..........cccccoevvveinviiniennnnn. MB-35 ....coovieiiien 2
Y= | 1
HEX NUL....ovne e MA0 .o 1
ST = 1o | 1
Set Bolt Assy (includes #613, 848, 849) ........coiviiiiiiiiiiiie 1
NUL. . MAB..oeiiieeeee 2
WaShEr ..., D24 .o 1
Hex. Soc. Hd. Cap Blot .............coooiiiiinns M5-35 ... 1
St RING ..t 1
CiIrcUIar NUL ... e 1
Spring Washer...........ccooiviiiiiiiiii e, P10 1
WIENCH HEX . oeiiiic e 1
AT =T ale] T Lo 1
WIENCHA HEX .veeieie e 1
Lead Wire ASSY ...coeuiiieiii ettt 1
Drive SCre&W......ccviiniiiiieeee e D235 i, 2
7= [ 1
StrainRelief ..., D20 ., 2
HexX NUL......ooo e M12x10...cceeeeeeeae 3

20



Wiring Diagram
JDP — 15M/MF - 115V

STARTING

CAPACITOR
200MFD 125 VA

(9]

ON / OFF SWITCH
BLACK BLACK
? [
(“" WHITE _wHi
f;REEN A} GREEN
> L+
@
A GROUND

3 2

3

N

aK
O

WHITE
\1
GREEN

LAMP
SWITCH
\BLACK _ _ | BLACK
WHITE | - | WHITE ©
LAMP

JDP — 15M/MF - 230V

STARTING

CAPACITOR
200MFD 125 VAC

|/

ON / OFF SWITCH

BLACK

(’ WHITE

GREEN

o o |BLACK
WHITE

=
i
o

A=—laY

@
GROUND

LACK

GREEN H

WHITE

LAMP
SWITCH
BLACK

\_ WHITE

BLACK
WHITE

O O

®

LAMP

O

21




	JDP-15M/MF Drill Press
	Warranty and Service 
	Table of Contents
	Warnings
	Specifications
	Shipping Contents
	Assembly
	Before Assembly
	Column Assembly
	Table Bracket
	Crank Handle and Table Lock Handle 
	Column Lock Handle
	Table Installation 
	Head Assembly
	Chuck and Arbor Installation
	Chuck and Arbor Removal

	Adjustment 
	Depth Stop Adjustment 
	Changing Spindle Speeds
	Return Spring Adjustment 
	Work Light
	Table Tilt Adjustment

	Operation
	Maintenance
	Electrical 
	Troubleshooting
	Replacement Parts
	Exploded View Drawing
	Parts List JDP-15M/MF
	Wiring Diagram



